the Subscribers shall be entitled to terminate their respective Subscription Agreement by
written notice to the other party and the relevant Subscription Agreement and all rights and
obligations of the parties hereunder shall cease and terminate save for any accrued rights
and obligations of the parties under the relevant Subscription Agreement.

Completion of the Subscription

Completion of the Subscription will take place within two (2) Business Days after the date
upon which the last of the conditions has been satisfied, provided that it shall take place on
a date no later than February 28, 2022 or at such other date as may be agreed between the
Company and the subscribers in writing.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE
SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company before and after completion of the Placing and
the Subscription will be as follows:

Name of shareholders
Immediately before the Placing

and the Subscription

Immediately after completion of
the Placing but before

the completion of the Subscription
Immediately after completion of
the Placing and the Subscription

Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

Non-public Shareholders
Mr. Chen Xiangyu(1) 3,682,400 0.28 3,682,400 0.27 3,682,400 0.26
Brilliant Seed(1) 243,560,830 18.52 243,560,830 17.55 256,702,722 18.07
Tencent Mobility 235,999,300 17.94 235,999,300 17.01 249,141,192 17.54
Mr. Lei Junwen(2) 686,000 0.05 686,000 0.05 686,000 0.05
Instant Sparkle(2) 27,423,760 2.09 27,423,760 1.98 33,994,706 2.39
Bubble Sky Limited(3) 47,337,220 3.60 47,337,220 3.41 47,337,220 3.33
Shipshape Holdings

Limited(4) 13,965,000 1.06 13,965,000 1.01 13,965,000 0.98
Public Shareholders
Placees — — 72,280,000 5.21 72,280,000 5.09
Other Public Shareholders 742,541,105 56.46 742,541,105 53.52 742,541,105 52.28

Total 1,315,195,615 100.00 1,387,475,615 100.00 1,420,330,345 100.00

– 13 –

Notes:

1. Mr. Chen Xiangyu directly holds 3,682,400 Shares and indirectly holds 243,560,830 Shares through
Brilliant Seed as at the date of this announcement.

2. Mr. Lei Junwen directly holds 686,000 Shares and indirectly holds 27,423,760 Shares through Instant
Sparkle as at the date of this announcement.

3. Bubble Sky Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Guan Song, an executive Director, as at the date of this
announcement.

4. Shipshape Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Jeffrey Lyndon Ko, an executive Director, as at
the date of this announcement.

5. The table assumes (i) no Shares will be purchased by the Company, and no Shares will be purchased